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APPROPRIATION (ANNUAL) ACT 2015 

No. 332 

An Act to appropriate certain sums of money out of the Niue 
Assembly account to the services for the year ending 30th of June 2016 
and to appropriate the supplies granted in that year. 

1 Title 

This is the Appropriation (fh:lJJ'iial) Act 2015. 
'< 

~ 
;,\ 

2 Commencement 
(1) This Act shall relate to the financial year ending on the 30th day of June 
2016 (hereinafter referred to as "the financial year"). 

(2) This Act comes into force on the day after the date on which it becomes 
law in accordance with Article 34 of the Constitution. 

3 Grant and Appropriation of Expenditure 

There may be issued and supplied from the Niue Assembly Account towards 
making good the supplies granted for the services of the financial year: 

a) for Recurrent Op<\l;ational Expenditure, Capital Projects and 
Investment and DevCIopinent Projects a sum of which does not exceed. 
$27,247,000 in total; arid" . 

b) for development partner Investment and Development projects a 
sum which does not exceed $11,500,000 in total 

particulars of which are set out under the relevant headings in the Schedules 
hereto. 



Schedule A 

TABLE 1: 2015-16 BUDGET SUMMARY 
"'!'-..."",,,..,.,,,= 

Note~ Numbers presented in tables within thl~ document show revenues with OI-ve number. and expenses with a +ve numbe!', 
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5ched.le B 

GOVERNMENT OF NIUE 2015-16 BUDGET 
RECURRENT EXPENDITURE BY MINISTRIES 

Entity 

CENTRAL AGEl\ICU:$ 

MINISTRY OF SOCIAL SERVices 

MINISTRY OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

MINISTRY OF INFRASTRUCTURE 

COMMERCIAL AND TRADING 

"'ntlty 

CENTRAL AGENCIES 

MINISTRY OF SOCIAL SERVICES 

MINISTRY OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

MINISTRY OF INFRASTRUCTURE 

COMMERCIAL AND TRADING 

Department 

Premiers Department 

Crown law 
Niue Public Service Commission and Secretariat 
Fini3nce i;lnd Pli;lnning 

project' Management Coordination Unit 
Police 

Sub tot(J/: Centrul Qgent;ies 

Education pepartment 
Health Departmet 

Justice Department (Inc Com Affairs) 
Taoga Niue 

Sub total: Minis,try of Social Sen/ices 
DAFF 

Environment oepartment 
Met Office 
Sub total; Ministry of Natural Resources 

Utilities 
Transport 
civil Aviation 
Telecom Niue 
Niue Power 

Sub total; Ministry of Infrastruture 
Niue Tourism Authority 

Bulk Fuel 

Sub total: Commercial and Trading 
TOTAL RECURRENT EXPENDITURE 

GOVERNMENT OF NIUE 2015-16 BUDGET 
RECURRENT REVENUE BY MINISTRIES 

Department 

pr'emier's Depdrtment 

Crown !.aw 
Niue Public Service Commission and Secretariat 

Finance: and Planning 

Project Management Coordination Unit 

Police 

Sub total: Central tlgel1ci~s 
Education Department 

Health Depa(tme:t 

Justice Depa(tment (Inc Com Affairs) 

Taoga Niue: 

Sub tot"l; Ministry.oj Sacial Services 
DAFF 

Environment Depa(tment 

Met Office 

Sub tOtt1l; Ministry of Natural Resources 
Utilities 

Wanspo(t 

Civil Aviation 

Telecom Niue 

Niue Power' 

Sub tottfl; MifJistry oj Infrastruture 

Niue Tourism AuthMly 
Bulk Fuel 

Sub tatrJI; Commercial and Trading 
tOTAl RECURRENT REVENUE 

2013-14 
Voted 

2,338,000 

275,000 

1,095,000 

1,303,000 

o 
471,000 

5,482,000 

2,218,000 
2,003,000 

2/742,000 
174,000 

7~137~OOO 

858POO 

247,000 

184POO 

1,289,000 

718,000 
751,000 

321,000 

1,17S,OOO 

2,10J,000 
5,071,000 

,42,000 
5,212,000 
5,5S4~00CJ 

24,S33,000 

2013114 
Vo!9d 

-',000 
o 
a 

-14,241,000 

o 
·158pOO 

-14~401,OOO 

-4,000 
-40,000 
-58,000 

-3,000 
-l(jS,OOO 
-6~9,OOO 

-5,000 
-1,000 

-64S~OOO 

-7,000 
-603,000 
-231,000 

-1,374,000 

-2,083,000 
-4,298,Doo 

-34,000 
-5,449,000 

~5,4B3~aoo 

-24,932,000 

2014-15 
Voted 

2,314,000 

2;9,000 
1,119.000 

1,370,000 

° 494,000 

5,556,000 
2,463,000 
1,940,000 

3,624.000 

185,000 
B~212,OOO 

819,000 
248,000 

190.000 

1 .. -?57,otJO 

2,789,000 

.. 

2015-16 
Estimate 

2,298,000 

292,000 
1,273,000 

1,456,000 
327,000 
551,000 

6,19'1.000 

2,485,000 
2,138,000 

3,684,000 

237,000 
8,544,000 

952,000 
263,000 

198,000 
1,413~OOO 

2,841,000 

1,060,000 1,354,000 
331,000 

),254,000 1,555,000 
2,019,000 

'1.4~,OOO 5,750;000 
338,000 360,000 

4,994,000 4/794,000 

5~~OOO 5,154,000 
27,810,000 27,058,000 

2014-15 
Voted 

-2,000 

o 
o 

-14,271POO 

o 
-195,000 

-l4~468~OOO 

-4,000 

-44,000 

-83,000 

-3,000 
~l34,OOO 

-:1.,053,000 

-10,000 

-1,000 

~1..064~OOP 

-2,162,000 

-934,000 

-331,000 
-1,645,000 

-2,155,000 

-7,227,000 

-40,000 
-S,S:Z:;!,OOO 

~5,563,OOO 

-2$ASG,OOO 

2016-16 
Estimate 

-2,000 

o 
o 

-14,611,000 

-358,000 
-191,000 

~15~162,OO(J 

-4,000 

-40,000 
~80,000 

-6,000 

-1301000 

-1,094,000 

~10,OOO 

-2,000 

~1.1061{J(J{J 

-2,289,000 

-1,397,000 

-1,877,000 

co -5,563,000 
-48,000 

-5,239,000 
-SI2B71 O(J(J 

-27,248,000 



Schedule C 

GOVERNMENT OF NIUE 2015·16 BUDGET 

; 
Legislature 
.C,r:-o~ ~.B':N.Office 
Niu,~ tii,gh .. C!9JT11Jli.I5.~io[1 
External Affairs 
Gorpo.r~ti:l, $,erVI.c~s!.H~MLS",. 
Stra,te!;Jic Human ,~eso~,rc.e 
ManpolNer Supplement~ti.o!"), 
Customs (fly C;us~oml;l'T~~a.~iCJnl. 
Quarantine 
Administreton S. Registry 
Civil/Criminal Court 
Land Court 
Administl'CltiOn 
Prison 
Disaster Management (new) 

Unit 
i i 

Civil Aviation 

· l3i:!sc::u§! .fi~e,,:S§!ryiqe~ 
INI?,S,e..e'nqse,r".tar;at .. ~mp!OYrnet1t...Rel<:lti9nS 

~dmln)stratlon 

fi~,n~~~~. 
9r:9.1:I. Re.~e,~r:9h.,,~. An.i.fll,~!,. ~e.~lt~ 
QI"()P E:4~D,sion S~rviGes, 

· ~~.rlQ. fIJ.1~.~~~~f]1e,rt 
Administration · ................. _. 

· ~,l!.i.l':l.~ng .. ~ .. ~,r.!!;I.~n.I¥.E!Ti!:!,Q, .. 
Maritime 

· '(II,~tt;!r ,.S.ypply 

tlU.,rn,Sfl, ~e:,S9.U.rC~ p~v~h;~PIJ1§!n,t 
~~.l!lini.st.~~~i9r , .. 
99.,rn,rn,Yl]ity !:?e.v~I..,,&:.,S99.ia,1 ~t;!lf~~ 
National Library 
Administr:ation 

~i~,e"prif!lc,Hy' ~,C~()\)I, 
· ~il:J,e"H.ig.~ ~~,h~O,! . 
Administration 

. ~.o.v€;rnance 

. q,oye,rn:jlnce 
2. Governance 
2. Governance 
2, Governi;lnCe 
:2. Governance 
2. Govsrnane;e 
2. Governance 
2. Governance 
2. Governance 
2. Governance 

. ?~ 9Qv~r.fl~,f'I~. 
?~ 9Qv~r!1~Jl~. 
2. Governance 
2. Governance 
2. Governance 
2. Governance 

... .;3:,.1;.~9n." p~v:,. 
3~,. ~~Qn.~, Qev~,. 
3r" I:::C9n.~, 9~v". 
3:",I:::C9n.,. Q~v. 

. $~ Econ, Dev, 
3. 

3. 
3. 
3. 
3. 

~C9f1,~ p~y, 
~.c~:In:. Dev. 
Econ. pev. 
Econ. pev. 

1:::9911,. pev. 

4, .:?:q,ci.al 
.. 4" ,1?9..ci.al,. 

~~ ,?9.,ci.al 
4. Social 
4. Social 
4. Social 
4. Social 

,4. Social 

. ".4,., S,P9ia.,1 
4. SoCial 
4. SoCial 

........ ~"' .. 

Bulk Fuel 

.E.riergy"A9'T1inistration 

Progll~!.O!'l 
Reticulation 

,T~,~SP~,tt.,A~!:I1il1i~.tr!3t.!~.r:! 
OutSide Services 
Heavy Plant 

A9r:r.ini~tr.~ti9n . 
Te,C!)niC~! (Li~I!!:S) 

T~chr1i9,al, (e;!~ctroJl!CS). 
Informat,ion S~t~m,s.Qffi.ce, 
Poat Office 

5, 
5. 

3. Econ. Dev. 
2. Governance 

.. ~ .. ,.~<;;.o.n.,,'p~y. 

.. ~: ,~9,O.I1·,,'p:~~· 

.. :9:."E.99n:,.pe.v 
3 .. ~9.o.I1',,[).~~, 
3. 
~. 

$$a4,000 
$477,000 
$719,000 
$275,000 
$180,000 
$578,000 
:1)804,000 

$62,.00.0 
$97.000 

$217,000 
$69,000 

(1;210,000 
$71,000 
$81,000 

$440,000 
$S1,OOO 

$0 
$0 

$321,000 
$0 

Ha,OOO. 
$3a5,000. 
$100,000. 
$165,000. 

$64,000 . 
$335,000. 
$188,000 .. 

$68,000 
$0 

$462,000 

$84,000. 
$157,000 . 

$1,887,000 
$127,000 
:Il666,OOO. 
$493,000. 
$932,000. 
$527,000 .. 
$688,000. ". 
:j1.363,000 
$271,000 

$5,212,000 
$138,000 

$1,644,000 
$321,000 

$0 
$462,000 
$289,000 
$641,000 
$129,000 
$16S,000 
$97,000' 

$373,000 
$485,000 
$725,,09(1 

$:.2?g,1.0~~ 
$.,1~2,,09o. 
$539,000 
$775,090 

$72.000 
,$105,000 

$221,.000 
.$.~4.00o 
,~?,W,.9.09 ,. 
$57.900 ,. 

,~1.~.~ .. qq.9 , .. 
H61,.00.0 

$33.000 
$0 
$0 

~,5:J,QOO 
~:;l,4~',qci.O 

. .. E.1,?,QQ,9 ". 
.~1,.1§,qq.9 

$77,000 
.~~09,.9QO 
~1,99,PO,0 

$9?,000 
$?:a",oq~. 

HaS,OoO. 

$387,.00.0 
~:?,,~?900 
... m,OOo 

. .... ~~~~,9o.,() 

..... E4~,.qq,o 
.~~,!5~,9q,0 
~75,,000 

. . . ~~7~,9q.9 
$361,.000 
$3~1",09(). 

$4,994,Qn . 
$,1t:i9",o9o. 

$1,468,000 
. $:362",000 

$0 
$465,000 

. $.~§4"P9q 
$687,000 

. .. ~,1:.?,9.,.o.99 
. .. ". ,~J ~}~O.OO 

,19,000 

3 



Sch@duleC 

.i 

..... ! .. 

; I 

GOVER~ME~T OF ~IUE 2015-16 BUDGET 

so. 
$0 

-$:2,000 
$0 
$0 
so. 
$0 

-$1,282,000 .. . 

... J9 .. 
.. .. ~~. 

. ...... ~o. 
~o 

-:ii?"go.o 
$0 
$9 
$0 

... $9 

-$12,000 .......................... :::::"'""> ........... :!.''.,',,,, 
-$15,000 
-$10,000: . 
-$10,000 ... 

-$159,000. 
$0.. 
$0. 

. ., :;.~.t?r99g 
~:ji.~ ~.1.r.°.'l.q. 

$0 

~$:?~~; .. O.9.Q:: 

-$231 ,000 .......................•..... ,,,,. :.:.' 
$0 

-$5.000 ... 

-$595,000 .~~P.~9.?.9..,.9.9.9. 
-$3,000.............. .• ..•..... c"''O':> ...... ,, ...... :§.~~q.9q. 

-$21,000. :E1..o.Qo. 
-$23,000 .. ~.~.:3.r.9Qq. 

$0.. . ...... $0 
-$2,000. :1.~~P.9q. 

$0 .. :lji.?9.9~9.9.q .. 

$0 .. 
$0 ... 

-$1,000 
-$1,000 
-$1,000· 

-$1,000 .. . 
-$40,000 .. . 

$0 

$0 
.! .. 

.. :~?!oq9 

............ - .. $Q 
_:, .................... ~O 

. .... $0 
...... ~:lP,09q. 

-$1,000 .. 

... ~~.~.~_OQO .. 
. .... ... ~~1.! .. 09q. 

;" •............ _ ~~lt.q!.9.9.9." 
$0 

-$1 ,9~7,OOO .•.•.•••. - .•.•• ·· ..•• :-·~iil~:.~~!l: :';mi:~l!~ -$86,000 
-$603,000 

$0.' 
-$1,200,000··· 

$0 : .. , 

.0 

~_$30,aao~~ 
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I, Togiavalu Pihigia, Speaker of the Niue Assembly, hereby certify that the 
requirements of Article 34 of the Niue Constitution have been duly complied 
with. 

SIGNED AND SEALED at the Assembly Chambers this 

day of b ju..ly 2015. 

~ 

\, 
0",. 

>,.,." 

COUNTERSIGNED in the presence of the Speaker 

~ ~~, 
O~e Niue Assembly 

~')v, •• ,., .. , .......... ,",:" \ .. 

This Act was passed by the Niue Assembly on the 2200 day of June 2015. 



FAKATUFONO TORI (TAU TARA) FATIFATIAGA TUPE 2015 

Numela332 

Ko e Fakatufono Tohi ke fatifati falu a tupe mai ia he Potaaga Tupe he Fono 

Ekepule ke lata ia mo e tau fakatokatokaaga gahua rna e tau ne fakaoti rnai he aho 

30 Iuni 2016 rno e taute ai foki e tau faka-koloaaga ke lata ia rno e tau ia kua 
fakatoka ki ai. 

1. Bigoa Ku ''1',,''; "'. 
Ko e Fakatufono Fatifati~gy:tj.lpe (tau taha) 2015 

2. Karnataaga 

if··· ..• , 
~ 

(1) Ko e Fakatufono tohi nai to hagaao ai ke he tau faka.-gahua ne fakaoti maj 

he aho 30 luni 2016 (kua iloa ai ko c tau faka-gahua he Fakatufono) 

(2) To fakagahua ai e Fakatufono tohi nai he aho ka mole atu e fakamooliaga 
kua talia ke muitua ke he Matakupu 34 he Tohi Fakavc. 

3. Foaki rno e Fatifatiaga he tau Tupe Fakarnole 
Kua fakatoka mai e tau fatifatiaga tupe mai he Potaaga Tupe he Fono Ekepule 

ke lata ia mo e falu e tau fakagahuaaga kua fakatokatoka rna e tau faka-gahua. 

(a) Tau Tupe Fakamole rna e tau Gahua Tumau, Tau Matakupu Gahua mo e 

tau fakakatoatoa ke rtakai molea e $27,247,000; mo e 

(b) Tau tupe rna e tau M~till<<iu ne kua Gahua Fakalaulahi mo e Moua Tupe e 

falu a tupe ke nakaLmolea atu e $11,500,000 he katoa. Ko e hanna a tau 

fakamaamaaga kua fakakite atu i loto he falu a tau mataulu i loto he Tau 

Fakamauaga ki tua he Fakatufono tohi nai. 



Schedule A 

TABLE 1: 2015-16 BUDGET SUMMARY 

Niue Recurrent Revenues 

Niue Recurrent Expenses 

Niue Funded Capital 

Funded I&D 

I&D Revenue 

I&D 

Note; Numbers presented In tables; within this document show revenues with a-ve number, and expenses with a +ve number. 

1 



Schedule B 

GOVERNMENT .OF NIUE 2015-16 .BUDGET 
RECURRENT EXPENDITURE BY MINISTRIES 

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 
Entity . Department Voted Voted EStimate 

CENTRAL AGENC;I~S premiers Department 2,338,000 2,314,000 2,298,000 
Crown Law 275,000 259,000 292,000 
Niue PubliC Service Commission 1lr'l(i secretarIat 1,095/000 1,ll9,OOO 1,273,000 

Finance and Planning 1,303,000 1,370,000 1,456,000 

Project Management Coordination Unit 0 0 327,000 

Police 471,000 494,000 551,000 
Sub total: Centtol agencies 5,482,000 5,556,000 6,197,000 

MINISTRV OF SOCIAL SER"ICES Education Department 2,218,000 2,463,000 2/485,000 

Health Departmet 2,003,000 1,940,000 2,138,000 

Justice: Department (Inc Com Affairs) 2,742,000 3,624,000 3,684,000 
Taoga Niue: 174,000 185,000 237,000 

.sub total: NUnistry of sO,cial Setvlces' 7,:1.37,000 8,212~OOO 8,544/000 
MINISTRY OF JlJATURAl RESOURCES DAFF 858,000 S19,DOO 952,000 

environment Department 247,000 248,000 263,000 

Met Office 184,000 190,000 198,000 
Sub totg/; Mini~try of N(1turai Resoul'Ce$ 1.~89,OOO, l,25710lJ0 lA13,OOO 

MINISTRY OF INFRASTRUCTUR~ Utilitie:s 718,000 2,789,000 2,841,000 
Tri;lnsport 751,000 l,OISO/OOO 1/354/000 

CIvil Aviation 321,000 331,000 
Telecom Niue 1,178,000 1,2S4POO 1,555,000 
Niue Power 2,103,000 2,019,000 
Sub tatal: ,Mi(Jistry,o,"n/mstnrtI)Te 5107~ooa 7,453,000 "51 7501000 

COMMERCIAL AND TRAOING Niue Tourism Authority 342,000 338,000 360,000 
Bulk Fuel 5,212.000 4,994,000 4,794,000 

Sub.,tOtC11: Cammel't:itIl and Trad,ng S,554iXW 5,332,000 S,'S4,QOO 
TOTAl.. ~ECURRENT EXPENDITURI: 24,533,000 27,Slil,OOO 27,058.000 

GOVERNMENT OF NIUE 2015-16 BUDGET 
RECURRENT REVENUE BY MINISTRIES 

2013/14 2014-15 20.15"16 
Entity Department Voted Voted Estimate 

CENTRAL AGENCIES Premier':S Department -2,000 -2,000 -2,000 
Crown li::aw 0 0 a 
Niue Public Service CO(T'll'l"liSSion and Secretariilt 0 a ° Finance and Planning -l4,241,000 -14,271POO ·14,611,000 
Project Management Coordination Unit ° 0 -358,000 
Police -158,000 -195,000 "191,000 
Sub totol; Centreli tJgenc:ies -14,4011000 -141468.000 -251,161;000 

MINISTRV OF SOCIAL SERVICES EduCCl.tion Department -4,000 -4,000 ·4,000 
Health Departmet "40,000 -44,000 -40,000 
Justice Department (InC (am Affairs) -58,000 -83,000 -80,000 
Taoga NIUe -3,000 -3,000 -6,000 
Sub total: MInIstry at Sacial SelVic~s -1051000 ~l34iOOO -J.3O,000 

MINISTRY OF NATURAl. RESOURCES DAFF -639,000 -1,053,000 -1,094,000 
Environment Department -5,000 -10,000 -10,000 
Met Office -1,000 -1,000 -2,000 
Sub totClI: Ministry of Nclfuftll ReSOllr~5 ~645IC1OO ~l,064lopa ~:II~lI6100p 

MINISTRY OF INFRAStRUCTURE Utilities -7,000 -2,162,000 -.,289,000 
Transport -603,000 -934,000 -1,397,000 
Civil Aviation -231,000 -,31,000 
Telecom Niue -1,374,000 -1,645,000 -1,877,000 
Niue Power -2,083,000 -2,155,000 
Sub'tOto/; MinIstry O/III/rastrutuTB -412981000 -7,227,000 -S,S63,OOO 

COMMERCIAL AND TRAOING Niue Tourism Authority -34,000 -40,000 -48,000 
Bulk Fuel -5,449,000 -5,523,000 -5,.39,000 
Sllb tatal: Comme(r;iQI t:lt1dTradlng -5,483,000 ..s,563iOOO -.,287,000 
TOTAL RECURRENT REVI:IIIUE -24~9~2,OOO -281456,000 -27~248,OCC 



Schedule C 

GOVERNMENT OF NIUE 2015·16 BUDGET 

.Governance $477,000 
2. Govemali~ $719,000 
2. Govemaflc.e $275,000 
2. Governance $180,000 
2. Governance $578,000 
2. Governanci:! $804,000 
2. Govel'nan~ $62,000 
2, Governance $97,000 
2. GoverrliSln~ $217,000 . 
.?~ .GQv:~rfll!l[I~ $89,000 
2. Governance $210,000 .. 
2. q!?,-":j;!r!:la.:nge. $71,000 
2. Governance $81,000. 
2. GOvemance $440,000 

. 2. Governance $31,000 

.. ~ .. ' 9Qvernance $0 

$37~,.OqCl 

.. ~.4.?5I.o9Q $725,000 
$259,000 
$.192,000 
~.S~9,OOO 
$775,000 $72,000 
$10$,000 

. ~?21,Oq9 
$94,OOP 

. :ili?1·6,'cio·0··' 

$6?,.9q.O 
~103,OOO 

.~46.1,OOO 
:1133,000 

.0 
$0 

~~~~~=========!~~~~~~~~~==~~ .. J2~ .. ~~9~o~v~.'~n~a~nC~.~==:I~ $0 ~~=-~~@=~~ 
1~:~!~~J@~:crern'lat ~e:scue i Services I; . ~.rQP.!oYment.Relation:s 

..I.. 

.1. 

A.(trY1.lnl.~t.ra~lon 
Fisheries 

· Crop Re·seal"Ch & Animal He~lt~ 
· GrQp ~nsion Services 
lape! fv1~l1agement 
Adrnini·stration 
~:~i:l~jng ::~ ·:$·~g!ne~.ti~:g:: 
JVlli'!ritirne 

Human 
Administration 
¢q.ni:m:IJ~.lty Dever. & Social Welf~n 
~i;I.ti9n.Ii!II ... ~i.blJlry 
Administmtion 

· ~i~.e··pri~~·.rY School 
~i~~ .. H.~~Il.~9.hool 
AdminisUation 

. .. ··~ied'icaj": 

II 

Bulk 
. E.I)~.rgy .. f.~r'I::IilJi:stration 
Production 
Reticulation 

.... ~. 

3 . 

.. 4· 
4. 
4. 
4. 
4. 
4 . 
4. 

.... :4, 
.. :4~ 
4. 

Ti.3:~s·p~:rt::A~ilii·~i~·trat·iol} 3. Econ: .. D.1i!.v 
Outside SerVices· 3. Econ. Dev. 
.H~~yy plant ~ .. ~9.0n, Dev. 

.A.9IJ1ini?-tratlon ~,.~con. Oev. 
Technical I 3, Econ, P~.v .. 

".~.: .. ~~~~.;': ;~';~;;~;~~&:e········,··,···3.Eoon.P~v, In 3. Eoon. Dev. 

$321,000 
$0 

$48,000 
$385,000 
$100,000 
$165,000 

S64,000. 
$336,000 
$188,000 

S66,000 
$0 

$157,000 
$1,887,000 

$127,000 
$666,000 
$493,000 
$932,000 
$527,000 
$SSB,OOO 
$363,000 
$271,000 

$1,644,000 
$$21,000 $0 
$452,000 
$289,000 
$641,000. 
$129,000 
$1 
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GOVERNMENT OF NIUE 2015-16 BUDGET 

, ... ~~S.!S)Jl.gl~ .................. . 
Crown I.aw Office 
NIw:~ :B.;g~:.¢.o.rnmi·ss.lo6 :::: .. 
E:xternal Aff.;!irS 
Co.rp'.Q·r@~~:: $~r.;i~.!;i(H.~~.1.$. 
~~(~t~g.19 .tlqrr . .;!f.1 .. ~E:!SOIl(ce: 

. , ... rvt.@np9~.~ ~.I,J.pele:!rne.['lt~.U9r] ......... . 
..... };~u.~m:l.!T!.~ .(~y. gl:l.~Nrn.~!T.~.)(.~J!9..!1). 

q.~.~.~r.m.D~., .............................. , .... ., .. , .. 
.. .. ... f>...9.r:f.1il:'i~t.r~tpn .. ~ .8.~i.!5try. 

CiyiI/9.r11Jl.ln.:;i.1 Court. .. 
1;"";:,;:,, .... , ... ,...... .... : .. ~~O~. ¢9.~.rt· , 

... .. A.q.r.ni.nistra~i~n .. 

, It .. 

Bl1.\k . .F.ye:.! .. 
~.n.~rn't .. ~.i;I.!!I.!.~.i.~t!:3~io.!l 
~roduC3ti0r1 ... Reticuiation·····'··, 

......... :.:. 9~t~j~~.·~Stvjie.~'.'.:.'· , .. 
.~,I3,,!!vy' f.l@..n.t .. .... . 

. ... .. A.(;!rnlo.l~~@!'Orl .. 
... .::r~)1~19.sl .. (~ines) 

.... 1 

........... !~~~r:).i~I . .(~IE:!.ctroni.~) ......... . 
........ 1r1.fc!r.~.atio.n .sys~~.r:n.§ Qf.f)~~ .. 

4. 
4. Social 
4. Sotial 
4.·'SoC"ii:i·i 

~Q 
$0 $0 
$0 ·'$6 
$0· '$Q 

-$2,000 ~~.2.I.pg9.. 

$0 .sQ ... 
$0· . ~O. 
$0· $Q. 
$0 . $0 

-$1,2S2,000 ....•..... :.$J;?$;2,Q99 
-$12,000 .. :E7,99~ 
-$15,000 AJ .•. ,QQO 
-$10,000 ......... ~~.~.9.~.()9.I:).,:, 
-$10,000·· ...... ::I1~.ti,.9~.9 ..... . 

41,8,000··· .. -$1.%009 .. . 
$0·· ... $9 .. . 
$0 .$9. 

-$231,O~~~ ...•. , ... · .• , ...••....•......... ·o$~$1:ljg;' ..••.•....• 
$0 

-$5.000 
-$59$,000·· ...... ' •••..•••••••••.•• j"[2:82'! .::~j,i?3~:~ 

-$3,000····· 

-$21,000 
-$23,000·· 

$0 
-$2,000 . 

$0· 

-$5,000: 

$0· 
SO· 

-$1,00Q· 
-$1.000 
-$1,000 ... 
-$1,000··· 

-$40,000··· . 
$0·' 

$0·· 

$0 

$0 

~:$.1...90.9 . 
.... -$1,000, 

-$1,997,000· •• ·•· •• •.••••••••••••• : .••• : •• ··:~ii~I~:g:!~ ••••.•••• -$;;i~[~:t!~~ -$86.000··· 
-$603,000· ... , 

$0·· 

-$1.200,000 
$0· 
$0 

-$30.000 



KO AU KO, Togiavalu Pihigia ko e Fakatonu Fono he Fono EkepuJe ha Niue, kua 
fakamooli kua muitua ke he tau fakaveaga he Matakupu 34 he Tohi Fakave ha Niue. 

FAKAMOOLI MO E PILIMAU he poko Fono Ekepule he aho, ___ ia 

_--=:.3--=I=--.VI..._\_Ov.._· ___ 201.5. 

Fakato 

FAKAMOOLI FOKI ki mua he Fakatonu Fono 

Fakamau Kupu he Fono Ekepule 

Kua fakalIlooli he Pono EkepuJe ha Niue e Fakatufono Tohl nai he Aho 22 he ruahina Iuni 2015. 


